

## **Change of Tariff**

Tariff for private individuals will change on the 5<sup>th</sup> of May 2025.

POSLI S PREBIVALSTVOM		
Service	Price until 5 <sup>th</sup> of May 2025	Price from 5 <sup>th</sup> of May 2025
Plačilni promet		
Domestic and cross-border regulated payment transactions – standard order in EUR, SEK and RON within the EEA – Outflows		
Order in a business unit	4,50 EUR	5,50 EUR
Electronic order	0,45 EUR	0,50 EUR
Prekoračitev		
Approval of an extra overdraft in the amount above the amount determined by the banking package for up to 12 months with gradual reduction *	2,50%, min.12,00 EUR	3,00% min.12,00 EUR
*costs are charged for the full amount of the overdraft		

If you do not agree with amendments to the Tariff, you can terminate concluded contract on the basis of valid General Terms and Conditions without the notice period and the payment of compensation. If you do not inform the bank by May 5<sup>th</sup> 2025, that you do not agree with the amendments, it is considered that you agree with the amendments. In the event, that you reject the proposed changes in writing and do not terminate the contract, the bank is deemed to have terminated the contract with a two - month deadline that begins from the date of sending the change notification.